

Mat Suit 603/2024

Order No.07 Dated: 29.11.2024

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent today files an application with prayer to allow time to file W.S after adopting the ple of another pending Mat suit being no 671 of 2018 with analogous trial of this suit.

Copy of said application is annexed herewith.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah is remain in charge.

The case is adjourned at this stage.

For ends of justice fix 20.01.2025 for hearing of said application file this day by the OP and further order regarding analogous trial. W.O if any in the meantime.

W.S if any be filed in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah**