

**MAT - 603/2024**

**Order No.08 Dated: 20.01.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner and respondent files separate adjournment petition.

Respondent also files an application u/s 10 of CPC for stay of further proceeding of the instant suits till disposal of the earlier Mat suit 671 of 2018. Copy served.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

As such the case is adjourned today.

For ends of justice fix **24.03.2025** for hearing of the petition.

**Dictated & corrected by me**

**Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah**